## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
John M. Sheeler	06/22/2010	
Ed Rollandini	06/22/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSI UNDERGROUND SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	447 Dupont Road	
City:	Martinsburg	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	25401	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29364332	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-327-4500 Phone: Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0006780USD/3142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0006780USD\_ASSIGNMENT\_62210#page1.tif source=0006780USD\_ASSIGNMENT\_62210#page2.tif source=0006780USD\_ASSIGNMENT\_62210#page3.tif

REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0063

**PATENT** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of	conveying party(ies):	John M. SHEE	ohn M. SHEELER and Ed ROLLANDINI		
2.	Name and	d address of receiving party(i	447 Dupont	GROUND SYSTI : Road g, West Virginia		
3.	XXXX	conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Date: June 22, 2010		Merger Change of Nam	e	
4. the ap	If this doc	on number(s) or application da cument is being filed together s: <b>June 18, 2010</b>	ate(s): with a new applica	ation, the executi	on date of	
	A. <u>Ap</u>	plication/Patent No.	B. <u>Applicati</u>	on/Issue Date		
5. should	Name and be mailed	d address of party to whom cod: Paul D. Gro Ohlandt, Greeley, Ru One Landmark S Stamford, Connecticu	eeley, Esq. ggiero & Perle, L. <sup>l</sup> quare, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	L.P.	ument	
6.	Total No.	of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1			
7.	XXXXX	e (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/a CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 Authorized to be charged to	_			
any a	dditional fe	ner is hereby authorized to chees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that payment, to Deposit Account N	may be required	ent recordal fee owith this commun	of <b>\$40</b> and lication or	
		nowledge and belief, the foregoing e original document.	$\Omega$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$	d correct and any at	tached copy	
	aul D. Greel of Person Si	ley	Signature		6/22/10 Date	
1401116	or i craon on	3······8	3.g.,a.q			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_3\_\_.

PATENT REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0064

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **John M. SHEELER**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Byesville, Ohio, whose post office address is 112 Glass Avenue, Byesveille, Ohio 43723 and **Ed ROLLANDINI**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Saint Clairsville, Ohio, whose post office address is 206 Spring Park Avenue, Saint Clairsville, Ohio 43950, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### CABLE PUSHER

hereby assigns unto **DSI UNDERGROUND SYSTEMS, INC.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 447 Dupont Road, Martinsburg, West Virginia 25401 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the patents, patent applications and inventions that are the subject of same and hereby assigned, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and

Page 1 of 2

deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignees the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

pate: 6 22 (0 \_\_\_\_\_, 2010

John M. SHEELER

Witness

Date: 6-22-70

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

. 2010

By: Ed ROLLANDINI

Page 2 of 2